

22.08.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Ms. Chinky Ojha, Adv.
Sh. Kailash Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.1 & 2 with
defendant No.1 in person.
Defendant No.4 in person.

The Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed the reply to the application of defendant No.1 & 2, under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, dated 01.05.2019. Copy of the same is supplied to the Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 & 2.

An application has been moved, on behalf of defendant No.1 & 2, on 07.06.2019, along with a list of witnesses, for condonation of delay in filing the list of witnesses, on behalf of defendant No.1 & 2.

Submissions of the Ld. counsels for the parties are heard on the said application. In the interest of justice, the said application is hereby allowed, subject to imposition of a cost of Rs.500/- on defendant No.1 & 2.

Cost has been paid by the defendant No.1 to the Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff, in the court today. The list of witnesses, on behalf of defendant No.1 & 2, be taken on record.

The main counsel for the plaintiff is reported to be not available today.

On request, on behalf of the plaintiff, adjourned for arguments on the application under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, dated 01.05.2019, on **19.11.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
22.08.2019