

19
M A C T
340/19
PREETI GUPTA
Vs.
TARUN AGGARWAL
07.07.2022

Present case file is being taken up today as per directions for taking up all the matters physically as well as through video conferencing have been passed by the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs) Delhi vide office circular No.7436-7570/Comp./2022 dated 28.02.2022.

Pr: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with petitioner in person.
Ms. Preeti Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kuldeep Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the insurance co./R3.

A letter has been received from Chairperson PDC, Dr. BSA Hospital stating therein that disability of the petitioner could not be assessed due to multiple injuries including head injuries and neurological treatment undergone by the petitioner. Accordingly, the Medical Superintendent of RML Hospital is directed to expedite the disability of the petitioner.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

Matter be listed for settlement/PE for 15.09.2022.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, if any, be supplied to the opposite party well before the date fixed.

(Jasjeet Kaur)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
07.07.2022