

29
M A C T
340/19
PREETI GUPTA
Vs.
TARUN AGGARWAL
15.04.2023

**File taken up today as 14.04.2023 was declared Holiday due to birthday of Dr.
B.R. Ambedkar.**

Pr: Sh. Abhinav Gupta, son of the petitioner.

Sh. Karan Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the insurance co./R3.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

Matter be listed for PE for 19.07.2023.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, if any, be supplied to the opposite party well before the date fixed.

(Jasjeet Kaur)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
15.04.2023