

12

M A C T340/19

PREETI GUPTA Vs. TARUN AGGARWAL

09.04.2024.

Pr: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Chawla,
Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company/R3

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that they have
given upto date details of medical bills of the petitioner.

At joint request of parties, list for exploring possibility of
settlement in pre-Lok Adalat sitting on 04.05.2024.

(Shama Gupta)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
09.04.2024